
 
Social and Behavioral Sciences and Human Services Cluster Faculty Panel Membership 

 

Co-leads 

 

Kent State University  

Dr. Mary Ann Haley  

Assistant Professor and Associate Dean   

Area of Expertise: Geography  

mhaley@kent.edu  

330-672-8968  

Anthropology, Economics, Geography, Political 

Science, Psychology, Sociology  

 

The Ohio State University 

Dr. Tamara Davis  

Associate Dean   

Area of Expertise: Social Work  

davis.2304@osu.edu  

614-247-5025 

Social Work 

 

Rhodes State College  

Dr. Joseph Abbott, Jr.  

Chair, Social and Behavioral Sciences 

Area of Expertise: Psychology   

abbott.j@rhodesstate.edu  

419-995-8856  

Psychology, Sociology 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Panel Members

Belmont College  

Dr. Heather Davis  

Program Chair, Mental Health and EDU 

Programs   

Areas of Expertise: Social and Behavioral 

Sciences - Counseling  

hdavis@belmontcollege.edu  

740-695-9500, ext. 1175   

Psychology, Sociology   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Bowling Green State University 

Mr. Marcus Sherrell 

Associate Dean, College of Arts & Sciences 

Area of Expertise: Social Sciences 

mlsherr@bgsu.edu 

419-372-2016 

Anthropology, Geography, Political Science, 

Psychology, Sociology 

 

Central Ohio Technical College 

Dr. Jackie Sample 

Associate Professor 

Area of Expertise: Psychology 

sample.13@cotc.edu  

740-755-7825 

Psychology 
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Central State University 

Dr. Michael Thomas 

mThomas1@centralstate.edu  

 

Cincinnati State Technical & Community College  

Dr. Juliann Young 

Chair, Social Work and Sociology   

Area of Expertise: Social Psychology  

juliann.young@cincinnatistate.edu  

513-569-1617  

Sociology and Social Work 

 

Clark State Community College 

Ms. Dee Malcuit  

Associate Professor   

Area of Expertise: Sociology   

malcuitd@clarkstate.edu  

937-328-3850   

Sociology, Social Work 

 

Cleveland State University  

Dr. Bill Kosteas  

Chair & Associate Professor   

Areas of Expertise: Labor & International 

Economics  

b.kosteas@csuohio.edu  

216-687-4526 

 

Columbus State Community College  

Dr. Allysen Todd  

Dean    

atodd12@cscc.edu  

614-287-3820  

Anthropology, Economics, Political Science, 

Psychology, Sociology   

 

 

 

Cuyahoga Community College 

Dr. William Cunion  

Associate Dean    

william.cunion@tri-c.edu  

216-987-2341     

Political Science     

 

Eastern Gateway Community College 

 

Edison State Community College 

Ms. Amanda Bylczynski 

Associate Professor 

Area of Expertise: Social Sciences 

abylczynski@edisonohio.edu 

937-778-7918 

Anthropology, Geography, Political Science, 

Sociology 

 

Edison State Community College 

Ms. Caryn Scott  

Program Coordinator/Professor of Social 

Services  

Area of Expertise: Social Services 

cscott4524@edisonohio.edu   

937-778-7927 

Social Work 

 

Hocking College 

 

Lakeland Community College 

Ms. Jennifer Teichman 

Psychology Instructor 

Area of Expertise: Psychology 

jteichman@lakelandcc.edu 

440-525-7794 

Psychology 
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Lakeland Community College 

Dr. Alice Walker  

Human Services Department Chair  

Areas of Expertise: Social work, human services  

awalker@lakelandcc.edu  

440-525-7216   

Social Work  

 

Lorain County Community College 

Ms. Jennifer Kukis  

Professor   

Area of Expertise: Social Work  

jkukis@lorainccc.edu  

440-366-7419   

 

Marion Technical College 

Ms. Lillie Kirsch  

Professor   

Areas of Expertise: Sociology and Psychology  

kirschl@mtc.edu  

740-389-4636     

Psychology, Sociology, Social Work 

 

Miami University 

Dr. Patrick Haney  

Associate Dean  

haneypj@miamioh.edu 

513-529-4321   

  

North Central State College  

Ms. Michelle Slattery  

Associate Professor/Program Coordinator, 

Psychology and Sociology  

Areas of Expertise: Psychology and Sociology  

mslattery@ncstatecollege.edu  

419-755-5676      

Psychology, Sociology   

 

Northwest State Community College  

Dr. Melissa Faber  

Psychology Faculty   

Area of Expertise: Psychology  

mfaber@northweststate.edu  

419-267-1373      

Psychology    

 

Ohio University  

Dr. Laurie Hatch  

Associate Dean for Students, Instruction and 

Curriculum   

Area of Expertise: Sociology  

hatchl@ohio.edu  

740-593-2848  

Anthropology, Economics, Geography, Political 

Science, Psychology, Sociology   

 

Owens Community College  

Dr. Ramona Olvera  

Chair, Social and Behavioral Sciences   

Area of Expertise: Sociology  

ramona_olvera@owens.edu  

567-661-7059  

Anthropology, Economics, Geography, Political 

Science, Psychology, Sociology    

 

Rio Grande Community College 

Dr. Paul Dovyak  

BSW Program Director   

Areas of Expertise: Social Work and Social 

Services  

pdovyak@rio.edu  

740-245-7263 

Social Work 
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Shawnee State University  

Dr. Chris Kacir  

Professor  

Area of Expertise: Psychology  

ckacir@shawnee.edu  

740-351-3299 

Political Science, Psychology, Sociology, Social 

Work 

 

Sinclair Community College  

Dr. Lisa Mahle-Grisez 

Dean, Liberal Arts, Communication and Social 

Sciences 

lisa.mahle-grisez@sinclair.edu   

937-512-2881  

 

Southern State Community College  

Mr. Jody Bishop  

Assistant Professor  

Area of Expertise: Sociology  

jabishop@sscc.edu  

937-393-3431 ext. 3628 

Anthropology, Geography, Psychology, 

Sociology, Social Work  

 

Stark State College 

Ms. Danette Lund 

Department Chair, Education and Social Science 

Area of Expertise: Education 

dlund@starkstate.edu  

330-494-6170, ext. 4501 

Political Science, Psychology, Sociology 

   

 

 

 

 

 

Terra State Community College  

Mr. William Taylor  

Lead faculty Social and Psychology Department  

Area of Expertise: Political Science  

wtaylor@terra.edu  

419-559-2302     

Political Science     

 

The Ohio State University 

Dr. Steve Fink  

Associate Executive Dean   

Areas of Expertise: English/Social and 

Behavioral Sciences  

fink.5@osu.edu  

614-292-6868  

Anthropology, Economics, Geography, Political 

Science, Psychology, Sociology 

 

The University of Akron  

Dr. Paul E. Levy  

Professor and Chair, Department of Psychology  

Area of Expertise: Industrial/Organizational 

Psychology  

plevy@uakron.edu  

330-972-8369      

Psychology 

   

The University of Toledo  

Dr. David C. Black  

Associate Professor and Chair, College 

Curriculum Director  

Area of Expertise: Oversight of college wide 

curriculum in social science areas  

david.black@utoledo.edu  

419-530-4153  

Anthropology, Economics, Geography, Political 

Science, Psychology, Sociology 
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University of Cincinnati   

Dr. Erynn Casanova 

Associate Professor 

Area of Expertise: Sociology 

casanoen@ucmail.uc.edu 

513-556-4707 

Anthropology, Sociology 

 

Washington State Community College  

Mr. Allen Shore  

Dean  

Area of Expertise: Program Administration  

ashore@wscc.edu  

740-885-5732     

Political Science, Psychology, Sociology, Social 

Work  

 

Wright State University  

Dr. Carl Brun 

Assistant Vice President for Curriculum 

Programs 

carl.brun@wright.edu 

937-775-2155    

 

Youngstown State University 

Dr. Ron Shaklee  

Chair-Geography    

rshaklee@ysu.edu   

330-941-3319   

Geography     

 

Zane State College 

Ms. Susan Markel 

Assistant Professor 

Area of Expertise: Sociology 

smarkel@zanestate.edu  

740-588-1269 

Sociology 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Representatives from the Ohio Mathematics Initiative 

 

Columbus State Community College 

Dr. Lee Wayand 

Professor 

lwayand@cscc.edu  

614-287-5901 

The Ohio State University 

Dr. William Husen 

Program Director 

Husen.1@osu.edu 

614-292-5101 
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Past Members 

Miami University 

Ms. Cecilia Shore  

Chair & Professor  

Area of Expertise: Psychology   

shorec@miamioh.edu  

513-529-2417   

Psychology 

 

Sinclair Community College  

Shari R. Rethman 

Dean, Liberal Arts, Communication and Social Sciences 

Shari.rethman@sinclair.edu 

937-512-2881 
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